Race Date
October 31, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Hinsdale (Central)
Team Score (places):65

549
553
547
550
543
548
544

Reilly Revord
Annie Zaher
Grace McCabe
Mackie Stevens
Molly Caveney
Bella Pisani
Caitlin Chval

NOOSAWON -

Team - Lockport (Twp.)
Team Score (places):84

Karlee Stortz
Morgan Bollinger
Aubrey Friedrich
Kate Wojcikiewicz
Alicia Ary

Jorie Beaumont
Emily Stoklosa

587
581
583
588
578
579
586

~NO O A WON -

Team - LaGrange (Lyons)
Team Score (places):84

554
556
557
555
558
564
559

Sarah Barcelona
Vanessa Flaherty
Emily Henkel
Hannah Dutler
Natalie Jaramillo
Megan Ng

Diana Kafkes

NOOR WN -

Team - Downers Grove (South)
Team Score (places): 131

529
535
531
530
532
536
534

Katie Stapleton
Melissa Weidner
Michaela Hackbarth
Becky Versaskas
Jill Boyle

Natalie Olsen

Emily Qualizza

~NOOOBA WN

Resuits By River City Race Management

<

So

So
Sr
Jr

Fr
Fr

Jr
Jr
So
Fr
Sr
Jr
Sr

Fr
Sr
Fr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr

Jr

Fr
Sr
Fr
Sr
So
Sr

IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central

Final Team Results

Y

Girls
Girls Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 18:35.48
1 1 18:01.53  18:01.53 0:00.00
2 3 18:08.95  36:10.48 0:07.42
4 7 18:18.12  54:28.60 0:16.59
12 19 18:40.44 1:13:09.04 0:38.91
46 65 19:48.38 1:32:57.42 1:46.85
(54) (119) 20:09.38 1:53:06.80  2:07.85
(57) (176) 20:17.59 2:13:24.39  2:16.06
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 18:44.62
6 6 18:21.46  18:21.46 0:00.00
11 17 18:37.45  36:58.91 0:15.99
18 35 18:47.30  55:46.21 0:25.84
20 55 18:49.64 1:14:35.85 0:28.18
29 84 19:07.27 1:33:43.12 0:45.81
(33) (117) 19:18.82 1:53:01.94 0:57.36
(41) (158) 19:41.56 2:12:43.50 1:20.10
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:44.27
3 3 18:112.18  18:12.18 0:00.00
7 10 18:25.09  36:37.27 0:12.91
16 26 18:4546  55:22.73 0:33.28
23 49 18:54.78 1:14:17.51 0:42.60
35 84 19:23.85 1:33:41.36 1:11.67
(52) (136) 20:06.94 1:53:48.30 1:54.76
(65) (201) 20:31.45 2:14:19.75  2:19.27
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 19:03.44
8 8 18:25.53  18:25.53  0:00.00
28 36 19:02.04  37:27.57 0:36.51
30 66 19:12.07  56:39.64 0:46.54
31 97 19:16.35 1:15:55.99  0:50.82
34 131 19:21.21 1:35:17.20 0:55.68
(40) (171) 19:40.51 1:54:57.71 1:14.98
(53) (224) 20:09.15 2:15:06.86 1:43.62
1 10/31/2015 01:16:09



Race Date
October 31, 2015

IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central
Final Team Results

BibNo Name YEAR
Team - Lisle (Benet Academy)
Team Score (places): 142
1 566 Clare McCabe Sr
2 567 Mae Tully Fr
3 568 Isabel Anderson Fr
4 570 Rachel Strons Jr
5 569 Amanda DeSitter Jr
6 571 Mary Kate Healy Jr
7 572 Jessica Jugovich Fr
Team - Downers Grove (North)
Team Score (places):189
1 517 Emma Moravec Jr
2 518 Grace Maletich Sr
3 519 Kaitlyn Bonfield Sr
4 520 Zoe Covey Jr
5 622 Claire Kovarik So
6 521 Gina Kowalewicz Jr
7 523 Mary Laffey Jr

Team - Orland Park (Sandburg)
Team Score (places):204

1 616 Grace Foley Sr
2 615 EricaCerva Jr
3 617 Casey Jensen Jr
4 619 Jade Lukas Jr
5 620 Dana McKay Jr
6 624 Emilija Stankute So
7 625 Kate Wille Jr

Team - Chicago (Mother McAuley)
Team Score (places):210

1 493 Ashley Bryja Jr

2 494 Ashley Canner Sr
3 504 Tara O'Malley So
4 500 KeeleyLeary So
5 502 Lia Munoz So
6 496 Brenna Keaty Fr

7 495 Rena Cudecki Fr

Results By River City Race Management

Girls
Girls Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 19:09.32
5 5 18:19.88  18:19.88  0:00.00
9 14 18:27.86  36:47.74  0:07.98
27 41 18:58.27  55:46.01 0:38.39
50 91 19:57.96 1:1543.97  1:38.08
51 142 20:02.65 1:3546.62  1:42.77
(68) (210) 20:35.09 1:56:21.71 2:15.21
(76) (286) 20:45.78 2:17:07.49 2:25.90
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 19:26.60
21 21 18:51.36  18:51.36  0:00.00
26 47 18:58.24 37:49.60 0:06.88
32 79 19:17.23  57:06.83  0:25.87
36 115 19:24.37 1:.16:31.20  0:33.01
74 189 20:41.79 1:37:1299  1:50.43
(77) (266) 20:47.84 1:58:00.83  1:56.48
(93) (359) 21:29.66 2:19:30.49 2:38.30
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 19:38.65
25 25 18:68.21 18:58.21 0:00.00
37 62 19:31.22 38:29.43 0:33.01
43 105 19:46.50 58:15.93  0:48.29
44 149 19:47.56 1:18:03.49  0:49.35
55 204 20:09.77 1:38:13.26 1:11.56
61) (265) 20:28.00 1:58:41.26 1.29.79
(67) (332) 20:32.42 2:19:13.68 1:34.21
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 19:44.88
14 14 18:44.47  18:44.47  0:00.00
17 31 18:46.01  37:3048  0:01.54
56 87 20:16.41 57.46.89 1:.31.94
60 147 20:27.44 1:18:114.33  1:42.97
63 210 20:30.06 1:38:44.39 1.45.59
(72) (282) 20:39.41 1:59:23.80  1:54.94
(94) (376) 21:30.59 2:20:54.39 2:46.12
2 10/31/2015 01:16:09



Race Date
October 31, 2015

BibNo Name Y
Team - Plainfield (South)
Team Score (places):212
1 655 Alexis Grigg Jr
2 656 Greta Carlberg Jr
3 657 Jozelyn Macias Sr
4 660 SaraDyer So
5 659 Katie Cole Fr
6 658 Daijah Brown So
7 661 Stephanie Cruz Sr
Team - Bolingbrook
Team Score (places):248
1 467 Marissa Caputo Sr
2 465 Arianna Amill Jr
3 470 VYulissa lzaguirre Sr
4 474 Madison Shroda So
5 469 Natalia Hernandez So
6 472 Alyssa Kucan So
7 471 AnnaMugg Jr
Team - Oak Park (Fenwick)
Team Score (places):248
1 610 Margaret O'Brien So
2 605 Nicole Finn Jr
3 612 Laura Durkin Fr
4 611 Mary Bridget Donahue Fr
5 604 Clare Durkin Sr
6 602 Arriana Arroyo Sr
7 603 Mary Grace Babbo Sr
Team - Chicago (St. Ignatius Col
Team Score (places):277
1 505 Kyleigh Spearing Sr
2 506 Lexi Tiemann Jr
3 508 Olivia Coletta Jr
4 511 Bizzy Brumfield So
5 509 Jenna Winfrey So
6 510 Natalia Luna Sr
7 513 Savita Gupta Jr

Resuits By River City Race Management

IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central

Final Team Results

>

Girls
Girls Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 19:41.33
15 15 18:44.51 18:44.51 0:00.00
19 34 18:48.20  37:32.71 0:03.69
48 82 19:50.88  57:23.59 1:06.37
59 141 20:24.69 1:17:48.28 1:40.18
71 212 20:38.39 1:38:26.67 1:53.88
(86) (298) 21:18.20 1:59:44.87 2:33.69
(89) (387) 21:21.75 2:21:06.62 2:37.24
Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 19:59.14
24 24 18:56.00  18:56.00 0:00.00
38 62 19:38.72  38:34.72 0:42.72
58 120 20:19.69  58:54.41 1:23.69
62 182 20:29.52 1:19:23.93 1:33.52
66 248 20:31.75 1:39:55.68 1:35.75
(73) (321) 20:40.53 2:00:36.21 1:44.53
(92) (413) 21:29.34 2:22:05.55 2:33.34
Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 19:56.71
39 39 19:39.66  19:39.66 0:00.00
42 81 19:43.86  39:23.52 0:04.20
45 126 19:48.18  59:11.70 0:08.52
47 173 19:49.13 1:19:00.83 0:09.47
75 248 20:42.72 1:39:43.55 1:03.06
(79) (327) 20:52.80 2:00:36.35 1:13.14
(82) (409) 21:00.79 2:21:37.14 1:21.13
Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 20:09.15
10 10 18:30.46  18:30.46 0:00.00
49 59 19:54.29  38:24.75 1:23.83
64 123 20:30.65  58:55.40 2:00.19
70 193 20:37.50 1:19:32.90 2:07.04
84 277 21:12.85 1:40:45.75 2:42.39
(88) (365) 21:21.21 2:02:06.96 2:50.75
(114) (479) 22:38.93 2:24:45.89 4:08.47
3 10/31/2015 01:16:10



Race Date
October 31, 2015

YEAR

Bib_ No Name

Team - Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)
Team Score (places):378

1 451 Sahian Lopez Sr
2 452 Lia Rucci Jr
3 455 Salma Rodriguez Sr
4 459 Angela Hernandez So
5 458 Annette Sanchez Sr
6 457 Sandy Barrientos Sr
7 454 Natalie Garcia Sr

Team - Palos Heights (Shepard)
Team Score (places):425

1 626 Kelli Callahan Jr
2 632 Madzia Myrda Fr
3 635 Leslie Telio Jr
4 637 Jyana Washington Fr
5 629 Vivian Garza So
6 628 Elizabeth Dykstra Jr
7 636 Stephanie Wasag Jr

Team - Palos Hills (Stagg)
Team Score (places):452

1 645 Lauren OH So
2 647 Jaime Ryan So
3 641 Jenny Guzman So
4 642 Ada Kanapskyte Jr
5 644 Rachel McCallion Jr
6 639 Sam Curtain So
7 648 Kelli Thielmann Sr

Team - Villa Park (Willowbrook)
Team Score (places):487

1 669 Victoria Paima Fr
2 673 Grace Guthrie Jr
3 671 Catherine Pegler So
4 670 Angela Klingeihoffer So
5 672 EvelynYao So
6 675 Kimberly Leon-Cervantes Sr
7 674 Briana Jones So

Results By River City Race Management

IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central
Final Team Results

Girls
Girls Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 20:49.67
22 22 18:53.15  18:53.15 0:00.00
80 102 20:54.17  39:47.32 2:01.02
81 183 20:57.46 1:00:44.78  2:04.31
95 278 21:34.66 1:22:19.44 2:41.51
100 378 21:48.91 1:44:08.35 2:55.76
(101) (479) 21:58.92 2:06:07.27 3:05.77
(112) (591) 22:34.91 2:28:42.18 3:41.76
Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 21:21.55
13 13 18:41.37  18:41.37 0:00.00
83 96 21:03.68  39:45.05 2:22.31
108 204 22:14.84 1:01:59.89 3:33.47
110 314 22:22.70 1:24:22.59 3:41.33
111 425 22:2517 1:46:47.76 3:43.80
(116) (541) 22:45.92 2:09:33.68  4:04.55
(122) (663) 24:16.39 2:33:50.07 5:35.02
Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 21:25.37
78 78 20:51.84  20:51.84 0:00.00
87 165 21:19.08  42:10.92 0:27.24
90 255 21:27.07 1:03:37.99 0:35.23
98 353 21:43.93 1:25:21.92 0:52.09
99 452 21:4494 1:47:06.86 0:53.10
(108) (558) 22:11.92 2:09:18.78 1:20.08
(115) (673) 22:41.25 2:32:00.03 1:49.41
Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 21:46.04
85 85 21:15.47  21:15.47 0:00.00
96 181 21:39.07  42:54.54 0:23.60
97 278 21:42.85 1:04:37.39 0:27.38
102 380 22:00.12 1:26:37.51 0:44.65
107 487 22:12.70 1:48:50.21 0:57.23
(109) (596) 22:16.80 2:11:07.01 1:01.33
(118) (714) 23:04.12 2:34:11.13 1:48.65
4 10/31/2015 01:16:10



Race Date

October 31, 2015

IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central
Final Team Results

Girls
Girls Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
BibNo Name YEAR Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Oak Lawn (Community) Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places):506 Average Time: 22:05.10
1 594 Tasneem Jaber Jr 69 69 20:35.29 20:35.29 0:00.00
2 593 Bayan Hammad So 103 172 22:06.34  42:41.63 1:31.05
3 5897 FEricaRuiz Jr 104 276 22:06.58 1:04:48.21 1:31.29
4 599 Jessica Sciaky Jr 113 389 22:3713 1:27:25.34 2:01.84
5 595 Ashley Lizak So 117 506 23:00.14 1:50:25.48  2:24.85
6 596 Jenny Miranda So (120) (626) 23:42.51 2:14:07.99 3:.07.22
7 592 Adaliz Chavez Jr (121) (747) 23:59.74 2:38:07.73 3:24.45
Team - Chicago (Curie) Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places):.562 Average Time: 23:17.65
1 479 Cauria Duarte Sr 91 91 21:28.60 21:28.60 0:00.00
2 478 Jazmin Gonzalez So 105 196 22:09.73 43:38.33 0:41.13
3 482 Daisy Guerrero Sr 119 315 23:30.59 1:07:08.92 2:01.99
4 486 Janet Armas Sr 123 438 24:36.43 1:31:45.35 3:07.83
5 484 Jennifer Munoz Sr 124 562 24:42.91 1.56:28.26 3:14.31
Team - Blue Island (Eisenhower) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 463 Lorena Garcia Sr Less Than 5 20:51.92 20:51.92 0:00.00
2 464 |sis Bejarano So Less Than 5§ 22:19.54 43:11.46 1:27.62
Team - Burbank (Reavis) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):inc. Average Time:
1 477 Esmeralda Flores Jr Less Than 5 21:34.00 21:34.00 0:00.00
Team - Chicago (Hubbard) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 490 Beatriz Flores Sr Less Than 5 22:15.84 22:15.84 0:00.00
2 492 Cecilia Vega Sr Less Than 5 24:21.94 46:37.78 2:06.10
3 491 Yasmeen Ochoa Jr Less Than 5 24:30.32 1:11:08.10 2:14.48
Team - Hillside (Proviso West) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 541 Isabel Popoca Sr Less Than 5 22:33.50 22:33.50 0:00.00

Results By River City Race Management 5 10/31/2015 01:16:11



Race Date IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central

October 31, 2015 Final Team Results
Girls
Girls Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name YEAR Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Plainfield (Central) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):inc. Average Time:
1 650 Jessica Homan So Less Than 5 21:56.08 21:56.08 0:00.00
Team - Plainfield (East) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 651 Elizabeth Conklin So Less Than 5 20:05.76 20:05.76 0:00.00
2 652 Emma Vasquez Jr Less Than 5 20:18.35 40:24.11 0:12.59
3 653 Alyssa Suarez Fr Less Than 5 20:47.99 1:01:12.10 0:42.23
4 654 Vivian Medrano Sr Less Than 5 22:05.16 1:23:17.26 1:59.40
Team - Summit (Argo) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 667 Lauren Gardner So Less Than 5 21.46.17 21:46.17 0:00.00

Results By River City Race Management 6 10/31/2015 01:16:11



Race Date

October 31, 2015

IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score Bib No Name

1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8

9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
41 41
42 42
43 43
44 44
45 45
46 46

831
774
764
736
722
830
775
824
750
772
761
826
832
752
769
767
773
820
828
763
859
833
751
784
735
748
766
861
744
862
858
680
822
734
728
701
786
779
723
776
681
742
834
729
863
724

Sean Torpy
Danny Kilrea
Blake Evertsen
Alec Danner
Dan Santino
Chris Torpy
Matt Begeman
Max Lehnhardt
Jack Lal.onde
Vince Zona
Chris Brenk
Brandon Lukas
Caleb Washington
Stephen Pipilas
Ethan Planson
Andrew lrvine
Connor Madell
Tom Brennan
Martin Skucas
Ryan Doorhy
Austin Brown
Paul Milkus
Max O'Meara
Kelly Crombie
Nick Chudzik
Joey Eterno
Nathan Hill
Hunter Dyer
Jacob Ridderhoff
Andy Bhatia
John Partee
Eduardo Martinez
Dylan Jacobs
Ryan Birkmeier
Michael OBroin
Jordi Rangel
William Engels
Tim McCarthy
Vince Lewis
Alex Pall
Armando Arreola
Matt Moravec
Garrett White
Lyndon Vickrey
Andrew Nunez
Joe Amoruso

Results By River City Race Management

Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys Varsity

Team

Orland Park (Sandburg)

LaGrange (Lyons)
Hinsdale (Central)

Downers Grove (North)

YEAR
Sr
So
Jr
Jr

Chicago (St. Ignatius Col Sr

Orland Park (Sandburg)

LaGrange (Lyons)

Orland Park (Sandburg)
Downers Grove (South)

LaGrange (Lyons)
Hinsdale (Central)

Orland Park (Sandburg)

Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr

Palos Heights (Shepard) Jr

Downers Grove (South)

Hinsdale (Central)
Hinsdale (Central)
LaGrange (Lyons)

Orland Park (Sandburg)
Orland Park (Sandburg)

Hinsdale (Central)
Plainfield (South)

So
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr

Palos Heights (Shepard) Jr

Downers Grove (South)
Lisle (Benet Academy)

Downers Grove (North)
Downers Grove (South)

Hinsdale (Central)
Plainfield (South)

Downers Grove (North)

Plainfield (South)
Plainfield (South)

Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)
Orland Park (Sandburg)
Downers Grove (North)

Sr
Sr
So
Sr
Sr
Sr
So
Sr
Sr
Sr
So
So

Chicago (St. Ignatius Col So
Blue Island (Eisenhower) Sr

Lisle (Benet Academy)

LaGrange (Lyons)

Fr
Sr

Chicago (St. Ignatius Col Sr

LaGrange (Lyons)

Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)
Downers Grove (North)

Jr
Sr
So

Palos Heights (Shepard) Sr
Chicago (St. Ignatius Col Jr

Plainfield (South)

Jr

Chicago (St. Ignatius Col Jr

1

Time
14:57.39
15:01.93
15:14.68
15:16.49
15:23.25
15:25.36
15:27.31
15:29.34
15:32.24
15:33.40
15:34.72
15:35.43
15:36.37
15:44.11
15:44.12
15:49.21
15:53.89
15:57.37
15:57.65
15:58.91
16:01.48
16:01.52
16:07.28
16:07.32
16:08.03
16:11.23
16:11.47
16:11.85
16:12.05
16:12.33
16:12.34
16:13.71
16:14.62
16:16.32
16:17.85
16:18.29
16:19.10
16:19.22
16:22.29
16:22.83
16:24.46
16:25.85
16:27.85
16:27.91
16:27.96
16:29.93

Pace
4:59/M
5:00/M
5:05/M
5:05/M
5:08/M
5:08/M
5:09/M
5:10/M
5:11/M
5:11/M
5:11/M
5:12/M
5:12/M
5:15/M
5:15/M
5:16/M
5:18/M
5:19/M
5:19/M
5:19/M
5:20/M
5:20/M
5:22/M
5:22/M
5:23/M
5:24/M
5:24/M
5:24/M
5:24/M
5:24/M
5:24/M
5:24/M
5:25/M
5:25/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:27/M
5:27/M
5:28/M
5:28/M
5:29/M
5:29/M
5:29/M
5:30/M

Qualifier
™
™
™
™
IND
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
IND "
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
IND
IND
™
IND °
™
™
™
IND
™
IND

™
™

™
™

™

10/31/2015 01:22:52



Race Date
Qctober 31, 2015

IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score Bib No Name

47 47
48 (<5)
49 48
50 49
51 50
52 51
53  (<5)
54 52
55 53
56 54
57 55
58 56
59 57
60 58
61 59
62 60
63 61
64 62
65 (<5)
66 63
67 64
68 (< 5)
69 65
70 66
71 67
72 68
73 69
74 70
75 71
76 72
77 73
78 74
79 75
80 76
81 (<5)
82 (<5)
83 (<5)
84 77
85 (<5)
86 78
87 79
88 80
89 81
90 82
91 83
92 84

866
758
765
894
812
870
856
788
741
844
683
874
876
783
690
864
757
809
704
789
872
707
801
790
835
885
743
794
796
792
840
896
753
785
706
705
721
902
720
845
755
726
797
882
898
697

Andrew Holba
Harry Osborne
Sam Fathizadeh
Marco Martinez
Steve Raybould
lan Irvine

Emmanuel Angomas

Matt Kowalczyk
Sam McCool
Jared Tarantino
Nathan Morrelly
Dan Ford

Zeke Cabanas
Dan Palmer
Jorge Rodriguez
Christian Knowlton
Alan Zhou

Diego Arana
Bjorn Shroda
Zach Kowalczyk
Justin Suits
Jonathan Behling
Robert Eiwood
Connor O'Keefe
Kevin Callahan
Christian Delgado
Robert Prescott
Cade Musich

Jon Crosse
Michael Welsh
Kevin Courtney
Matt Caron
Austin Rutkowski
Patrick Engels
Caleb Robertson
Joshua Beyler
Conor Fagan
Chris Turek
Brendan Jacobs
Anthony Koncius
Eddie Siuda
Christopher Jeske
Marc Schelli
Alvaro Barajas
Henry Dahl
Gabriel Esparza

Resuits By River City Race Management

2

Overall Finish List
Boys
Boys Varsity
Team YEAR
Plainfield (South) So
Harvey (Thornton) Jr
Hinsdale (Central) Jr
Villa Park (Willowbrook)  Sr
Oak Lawn (Community)  Sr
Romeoville (H.S.) Sr
Plainfield (East) Fr
Lisle (Benet Academy)  Sr
Downers Grove (North)  So
Palos Hills (Stagg) So
Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)  Fr
Romeoville (H.S.) So
Romeoville (H.S.) Sr
LaGrange (Lyons) Jr
Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)  Sr
Plainfield (South) Fr
Downers Grove (South) Sr
Oak Lawn (Community) Jr
Bolingbrook Sr
Lisle (Benet Academy) Sr
Romeoville (H.S.) Jr
Burbank (Reavis) Jr
Lockport (Twp.) Jr
Lisle (Benet Academy) Fr
Palos Heights (Shepard) Jr
Summit (Argo) Sr
Downers Grove (North)  Sr
Lockport (Twp.) So
Lockport (Twp.) Sr
Lisle (Benet Academy) Jr
Palos Heights (Shepard) Sr
Villa Park (Willowbrook) Fr
Downers Grove (South) Sr
Lisle (Benet Academy) Jr
Bolingbrook Jr
Bolingbrook So
Chicago (Mt. Carmel) Jr
Villa Park (Willowbrook)  Sr
Chicago (Mt. Carmel) Sr
Palos Hills (Stagg) Jr
Downers Grove (South)  Fr
Chicago (St. Ignatius Col Sr
Lockport (Twp.) Fr
Summit (Argo) So
Villa Park (Willowbrook)  Sr
Blue Island (Eisenhower) Sr

Time
16:30.81
16:32.09
16:32.41
16:32.79
16:32.99
16:35.78
16:36.81
16:39.38
16:41.20
16:43.64
16:43.68
16:44.10
16:44.70
16:45.24
16:46.16
16:46.23
16:46.69
16:46.79
16:49.83
16:49.95
16:50.85
16:50.95
16:52.18
16:52.19
16:53.74
16:53.82
16:54.34
16:56.47
16:56.52
16:59.94
17:00.72
17:02.95
17:06.88
17:08.43
17:08.78
17:09.53
17:10.36
17:11.55
17:13.12
17:16.88
17:20.96
17:22.77
17:23.54
17:27.58
17:28.19
17:31.24

Pace
5:30/M
5:31/M
5:31/M
5:31/M
5:31/M
5:32/IM
5:32/M
5:33/M
5:34/M
5:34/M
5:34/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
5:37/M
5:37/M
5:37TM
5:37/M
5:38/M
5:38/M
5:38/M
5:39/M
5:39/M
5:40/M
5:40/M
5:41/M
5:42/M
5:43/M
5:43/M
5:43/M
5:43/M
5:44/M
5:44/M
5:45/M
5:47M
5:47/M
5:48/M
5:49/M
5:49M
5:50/M

Qualifier

™

™

™

™

™

™

™

10/31/2015 01:22:53



Race Date

October 31, 2015

IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score Bib No Name

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

85
(<9)
86
87
(<9)
88
89
20
91
92
93
%4
95
96
97
98
09
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
(<9)
116
117
118
119
(<9)
120
121
122
(<9)
123
124
(<9)

871
759
803
873
857
900
798
696
841
852
689
905
811
837
849
883
810
889
795
848
816
725
714
711
712
847
694
890
815
875
895
887
884
717
703
686
808
684
806
695
850
702
807
716
708
718

David Andrews
Allen Davis

Lucas Czerwonka
Carlos Ibanez
Tyler Kiska
Michael Isaacson
Donovan Paske
Josh English

Jose Beltran

Pat Harper
Armando Rodriguez
Jacob Christiansen
Ricky Lewandowski
Joey laquinta
Justin Hobart
Ernan Cruz

Brian Baldwin
Manuel Rangel
Nathan Murray
Khamis Suleiman
Romello Williams
Jack Morgan

Luis Jaramillo

Ivan Fernandez
Eduardo Gonzalez
Kyle Madura

Nick Chapan
Adrian Starczowski
Sergio Serna
Tony Vodicka
Casey King

Dan McGee
Carlos Delatorre
Andres Ortiz
Jesus Valadez
Colin Anderson
Chris Aherne

Beto Luna
Jeremiah Lewis
Alex Damien

Nate Haeflin
Emanuel Rojas
Mario Valtierrez
Aldo Vaca
D'angelo Alanis
Jorge Martinez

Results By River City Race Management

Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys Varsity

Team
Romeoville (H.S.)
Harvey (Thornton)
Lockport (Twp.)
Romeoville (H.S.)
Plainfield (East)

Villa Park (Willowbrook)

Lockport (Twp.)

Blue Island (Eisenhower) So
Palos Heights (Shepard) Sr

Palos Hills (Stagg)

Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)
Villa Park (Willowbrook)
Oak Lawn (Community)

Palos Heights (Shepard) Jr

Palos Hills (Stagg)
Summit (Argo)

Oak Lawn (Community)

Summit (Argo)
Lockport (Twp.)
Palos Hills (Stagg)

Oak Lawn (Community)

Chicago (St. Ignatius Col Sr

Chicago (Curie)
Chicago (Curie)
Chicago (Curie)
Palos Hills (Stagg)

Blue Island (Eisenhower) So

Summit (Argo)

Oak Lawn (Community)

Romeoville (H.S.)

Villa Park (Willowbrook)

Summit (Argo)
Summit (Argo)
Chicago (Hubbard)

Blue Island (Eisenhower) Sr

Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)
Oak Lawn (Community)
Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)
Maywood (Proviso East)

Blue Island (Eisenhower) Jr

Palos Hilis (Stagg)

Blue Isiand (Eisenhower) Sr

Maywood (Proviso East)

Chicago (Curie)
Chicago (Curie)
Chicago (Hubbard)

3

Sr

Sr

Time
17:31.29
17:34.21
17:34.50
17:34.51
17.37.03
17:38.89
17:39.69
17:42.76
17:45.22
17:45.64
17:45.66
17:46.10
17:48.08
17:48.28
17:49.05
17:50.47
17:50.55
17:50.55
17:52.16
17:54.19
17:55.62
17:56.04
17:56.70
17:57.19
17:57.49
18:01.87
18:02.34
18:02.55
18:05.26
18:08.03
18:11.79
18:12.17
18:28.65
18:32.30
18:33.21
18:36.41
18:39.06
18:39.56
18:42.32
18:48.17
19:12.82
19:28.12
19:49.36
20:05.20
20:09.17
20:14.61

Pace
5:50/M
5:51/M
5:51/M
5:51/M
5:52/IM
5:53/M
5:53/M
5:54/M
5:55/M
5:55/M
5:55/M
5:55/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:57M
5:57M
5:57/M
5:57M
5:58/M
5:58/M
5:59/M
5:59/M
5:59/M
5:59/M
6:00/M
6:01/M
6:01/M
6:02/M
6:03/M
6:04/M
6:04/M
6:09/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:12/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:14/M
6:16/M
6:24/M
6:29/M
6:36/M
6:42/M
6:43/M
6:45/M

Qualifier

10/31/2015 01:22:53



Race Date IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central
October 31, 2015

Overall Finish List
Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7 Boys
Boys Varsity
Place Score Bib No Name Team YEAR Time Pace Qualifier
139 (<5) 719  Christian Espinoza Chicago (Kelly) So 20:2268 6:47M
140 125 709  Cortorian Causey Chicago (Curie) Fr 21:23.54 7.08/M
141 126 713  Benjamin Hugh Chicago (Curie) So 21:39.54 713/M
Results By River City Race Management 4
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Race Date

October 31, 2015

IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score

-
QO O~NOOOO D WN -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Bib No

549
553
554
547
566
587
556
529
567
505
581
550
626
493
655
557
494
583
656
588
517
451
555
467
616
518
568
535
578
531
530
519
579
532
558
520
615
465
610
536
586
605
617
619
612
543

Name

Reilly Revord
Annie Zaher
Sarah Barcelona
Grace McCabe
Clare McCabe
Karlee Stortz
Vanessa Flaherty
Katie Stapleton
Mae Tully
Kyleigh Spearing
Morgan Bollinger
Mackie Stevens
Kelli Callahan
Ashley Bryja
Alexis Grigg
Emily Henkel
Ashley Canner
Aubrey Friedrich
Greta Carlberg
Kate Wojcikiewicz
Emma Moravec
Sahian Lopez
Hannah Dutler
Marissa Caputo
Grace Foley
Grace Maletich
Isabel Anderson
Melissa Weidner
Alicia Ary
Michaela Hackbarth
Becky Versaskas
Kaitlyn Bonfield
Jorie Beaumont
Jill Boyle

Natalie Jaramillo
Zoe Covey

Erica Cerva
Arianna Amill
Margaret O'Brien
Natalie Olsen
Emily Stoklosa
Nicole Finn
Casey Jensen
Jade Lukas
Laura Durkin
Molly Caveney

Results By River City Race Management

Overall Finish List

1

Girls
Girls Varsity
Team YEAR
Hinsdale (Central) So
Hinsdale (Central) Sr
LaGrange (Lyons) Fr
Hinsdale (Central) So
Lisle (Benet Academy) Sr
Lockport (Twp.) Jr
LaGrange (Lyons) Sr
Downers Grove (South) Jr
Lisle (Benet Academy) Fr
Chicago (St. Ignatius Col Sr @
Lockport (Twp.) Jr
Hinsdale (Central) Sr
Palos Heights (Shepard) Jr
Chicago (Mother Jr
Plainfield (South) Jr
LaGrange (Lyons) Fr
Chicago (Mother srz)
Lockport (Twp.) So
Plainfield (South) I (@
Lockport (Twp.) Fr
Downers Grove (North) J@
Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)  Sr
LaGrange (Lyons) Sr
Bolingbrook Sr
Orland Park (Sandburg) Sr
Downers Grove (North)  Sr
Lisle (Benet Academy) Fr
Downers Grove (South) Fr
Lockport (Twp.) Sr
Downers Grove (South)  Sr
Downers Grove (South) Fr
Downers Grove (North)  Sr
Lockport (Twp.) Jr
Downers Grove (South)  Sr
LaGrange (Lyons) Sr
Downers Grove (North)  Jr
Orland Park (Sandburg) Jr
Bolingbrook Jr
Oak Park (Fenwick) So
Downers Grove (South) So
Lockport (Twp.) Sr
Oak Park (Fenwick) Jr
Orland Park (Sandburg) Jr
Orland Park (Sandburg) Jr
Oak Park (Fenwick) Fr
Hinsdale (Central) Jr

Time
18:01.53
18:08.95
18:12.18
18:18.12
18:19.88
18:21.46
18:25.09
18:25.53
18:27.86
18:30.46
18:37.45
18:40.44
18:41.37
18:44.47
18:44.51
18:45.46
18:46.01
18:47.30
18:48.20
18:49.64
18:51.36
18:53.15
18:54.78
18:56.00
18:58.21
18:58.24
18:58.27
19:02.04
19:07.27
19:12.07
19:16.35
19:17.23
19:18.82
19:21.21
19:23.85
19:24.37
19:31.22
19:38.72
19:39.66
19:40.51
19:41.56
19:43.86
19:46.50
19:47.56
19:48.18
19:48.38

Pace
6:00/M
6:03/M
6:04/M
6:06/M
6:06/M
6:07/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:09/M
6:10/M
6:12/M
6:13/M
6:14/M
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:17/M
6:18/M
6:18/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:21/M
6:22/M
6:24/M
6:25/M
6:26/M
6:26/M
6:27/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:30/M
6:33/M
6:33/M
6:33/M
6:34/M
6:34/M
6:35/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:36/M

Qualifier
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
IND
™
™
IND
IND
IND
™
iIND
™
IND
™
IND

™

™
™
™
™
™

™

™
™

™
™

™

10/31/2015 01:22:24



Race Date
October 31, 2015

IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score
47 47
48 48
49 49
50 50
51 51
52 (<5)
53 52
54 53
55 54
56 55
57 56
58 57
59 (<5)
60 58
61 59
62 60
63 61
64 62
65 63
66 64
67 65
68 66
69 67
70 68
71 69
72 70
73 71
74 72
75 73
76 74
77 75
78 76
79 77
80 (<5)
81 78
82 (<5)
83 79
84 80
85 81
86 82
87 83
88 84
89 85
90 86
91 87
92 88

Bib No
611
657
506
570
569
651
564
534
548
620
504
544
652
470
660
500
624
474
502
508
559
469
625
571
594
511
659
496
472
522
604
572
521
653
645
463
602
452
455
603
632
509
669
658
647
510

Name

Mary Bridget Donahue

Jozelyn Macias
Lexi Tiemann
Rachel Strons
Amanda DeSitter
Elizabeth Conklin
Megan Ng

Emily Qualizza
Bella Pisani
Dana McKay
Tara O'Malley
Caitlin Chval
Emma Vasquez
Yulissa lzaguirre
Sara Dyer
Keeley Leary
Emilija Stankute
Madison Shroda
Lia Munoz

Olivia Coletta
Diana Kafkes
Natalia Hernandez
Kate Wille

Mary Kate Healy
Tasneem Jaber
Bizzy Brumfield
Katie Cole
Brenna Keaty
Alyssa Kucan
Claire Kovarik
Clare Durkin
Jessica Jugovich
Gina Kowalewicz
Alyssa Suarez
Lauren OH
Lorena Garcia
Arriana Arroyo
Lia Rucci

Salma Rodriguez

Mary Grace Babbo

Madzia Myrda
Jenna Winfrey
Victoria Palma
Daijah Brown
Jaime Ryan
Natalia Luna

Results By River City Race Management

Overall Finish List

Girls
Girls Varsity
Jeam YEAR
Oak Park (Fenwick) Fr
Plainfield (South) Sr
Chicago (St. Ignatius Col Jr
Lisle (Benet Academy)  Jr
Lisle (Benet Academy)  Jr
Plainfield (East) So
LaGrange (Lyons) Jr
Downers Grove (South)  Sr
Hinsdale (Central) Fr
Orland Park (Sandburg) Jr
Chicago (Mother So
Hinsdale (Central) Fr
Plainfield (East) Jr
Bolingbrook Sr
Plainfield (South) So
Chicago (Mother So
Orland Park (Sandburg) So
Bolingbrook So
Chicago (Mother So
Chicago (St. ignatius Col Jr
LaGrange (Lyons) Sr
Bolingbrook So
Orland Park (Sandburg) Jr
Lisle (Benet Academy) Jr
Oak Lawn (Community) Jr
Chicago (St. Ignatius Col So
Plainfield (South) Fr
Chicago (Mother Fr
Bolingbrook So
Downers Grove (North)  So
Oak Park (Fenwick) Sr
Lisle (Benet Academy) Fr
Downers Grove (North)  Jr
Plainfield (East) Fr
Palos Hills (Stagg) So
Blue Island (Eisenhower) Sr
Oak Park (Fenwick) Sr
Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)  Jr
Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)  Sr
Oak Park (Fenwick) Sr

Palos Heights (Shepard) Fr
Chicago (St. Ignatius Col So

Villa Park (Willowbrook)

Plainfield (South)
Palos Hills (Stagg)

Chicago (St. Ignatius Col Sr

2

Time
19:49.13
19:50.88
19:54.29
19:57.96
20:02.65
20:05.76
20:06.94
20:09.15
20:09.38
20:00.77
20:16.41
20:17.59
20:18.35
20:19.69
20:24.69
20:27.44
20:28.00
20:29.52
20:30.06
20:30.65
20:31.45
20:31.75
20:32.42
20:35.09
20:35.29
20:37.50
20:38.39
20:39.41
20:40.53
20:41.79
20:42.72
20:45.78
20:47.84
20:47.99
20:51.84
20:51.92
20:52.80
20:54.17
20:57.46
21:00.79
21:03.68
21:12.85
21:15.47
21:18.20
21:19.08
21:21.21

Pace
6:36/M
6:37/M
6:38/M
6:39/M
6:41/M
6:42/M
6:42/M
6:43/M
6:43/M
6:43/M
6:45/M
6:46/M
6:46/M
6:46/M
6:48/M
6:49/M
6:49/M
6:50/M
6:50/M
6:50/M
6:50/M
6:50/M
6:51/M
6:52/M
6:52/M
6:52/M
6:53/M
6:53/M
6:53/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:55/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:57/M
6:57M
6:57/M
6:58/M
6:59/'M
7:00/M
7:01/M
7:04/M
7:05/M
7:06/M
7:06/M
7:07M

Qualifier

™
™

™
™
™

™

™

™

™

10/31/2015 01:22:25



Race Date

October 31, 2015

IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score BibNo Name

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

89
90
91
92
93
94

(<9)
95
96
97
98
99

(<5)

100
(<5)
101
102
(<5)
103
104
105
106
107
108
(<9)
109
(<5)
110
1M
(<9)
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
(<9)
(<5)
123
124

661
641
479
471
523
495
477
459
673
671
642
644
667
458
650
457
670
654
593
597
478
639
672
635
490
675
464
637
629
541
454
599
513
648
628
595
674
482
596
592
636
492
491
486
484

Stephanie Cruz
Jenny Guzman
Cauria Duarte
Anna Mugg

Mary Laffey
Rena Cudecki
Esmeralda Flores
Angela Hernandez
Grace Guthrie
Catherine Pegler
Ada Kanapskyte
Rachel McCallion
Lauren Gardner
Annette Sanchez
Jessica Homan
Sandy Barrientos

Angela Klingelhoffer

Vivian Medrano
Bayan Hammad
Erica Ruiz
Jazmin Gonzalez
Sam Curtain
Evelyn Yao
Leslie Tello
Beatriz Flores

Kimberly Leon-Cervantes

Isis Bejarano
Jyana Washington
Vivian Garza
Isabel Popoca
Natalie Garcia
Jessica Sciaky
Savita Gupta

Kelli Thielmann
Elizabeth Dykstra
Ashley Lizak
Briana Jones
Daisy Guerrero
Jenny Miranda
Adaliz Chavez
Stephanie Wasag
Cecilia Vega
Yasmeen Ochoa
Janet Armas
Jennifer Munoz

Results By River City Race Management

Overall Finish List
Girls
Girls Varsity
Team YEAR
Plainfield (South) Sr
Palos Hills (Stagg) So
Chicago (Curie) Sr
Bolingbrook Jr
Downers Grove (North)  Jr
Chicago (Mother Fr
Burbank (Reavis) Jr
Berwyn-Cicero (Morton) So
Villa Park (Willowbrook) Jr
Villa Park (Willowbrook) So
Palos Hills (Stagg) Jr
Palos Hills (Stagg) Jr
Summit (Argo) So
Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)  Sr
Plainfield (Central) So
Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)  Sr
Villa Park (Willowbrook) So
Plainfield (East) Sr
Oak Lawn (Community) So
Oak Lawn (Community) Jr
Chicago (Curie) So
Palos Hills (Stagg) So
Villa Park (Willowbrook) So
Palos Heights (Shepard) Jr
Chicago (Hubbard) Sr
Villa Park (Willowbrook) Sr
Blue island (Eisenhower) So
Palos Heights (Shepard) Fr
Palos Heights (Shepard) So
Hillside (Proviso West) Sr
Berwyn-Cicero (Morton) Sr
Oak Lawn (Community) Jr
Chicago (St. Ignatius Col Jr
Palos Hills (Stagg) Sr
Palos Heights (Shepard) Jr
Oak Lawn (Community) So
Villa Park (Willowbrook) So
Chicago (Curie) Sr
Oak Lawn (Community) So
Oak Lawn (Community) Jr
Palos Heights (Shepard) Jr
Chicago (Hubbard) Sr
Chicago (Hubbard) Jr
Chicago (Curie) Sr
Chicago (Curie) Sr
3

Time
21:21.75
21:27.07
21:28.60
21:29.34
21:29.66
21:30.59
21:34.00
21:34.66
21:39.07
21:42.85
21:43.93
21:44.94
21:46.17
21:48.91
21:56.08
21:58.92
22:00.12
22:05.16
22:06.34
22:06.58
22:09.73
22:11.92
22:12.70
22:14.84
22:15.84
22:16.80
22:19.54
22:22.70
22:25.17
22:33.50
22:34.91
22:37.13
22:38.93
22:41.25
22:45.92
23:00.14
23:04.12
23:30.59
23:42.51
23:59.74
24:16.39
24:21.94
24:30.32
24:36.43
24:42.91

Pace
7:07/M
7.09/M
7:09/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
711M
711M
7:13/M
7:14/M
7:14/M
7:15/M
7:15/M
7:16/M
7:19/M
7:19/M
7:20/M
7:22/M
7:22/M
7:22/M
7:23/M
7:24/M
7:24/M
7:25/M
7:25/M
7:25/M
7:26/M
7:27M
7:28/M
7:31/M
7:31/M
7:32/M
7:33/M
7:34/M
7:35/M
7:40/M
7:41/M
7:50/M
7:54/M
8:00/M
8.05/M
8:07/M
8:10/M
8:12/M
8:14/M

Qualifier

10/31/2015 01:22:26



Race Date
QOctober 31, 2015

Bib No

Team - Orland Park (Sandburg)
Team Score (places):45

Name

831 Sean Torpy
830 Chris Torpy
824 Max Lehnhardt
826 Brandon Lukas
820 Tom Brennan
828 Martin Skucas
822 Dylan Jacobs

NO O WON

Team - Hinsdale (Central)
Team Score (places):65

764 Blake Evertsen
761 Chris Brenk

769 Ethan Planson
767 Andrew Irvine
763 Ryan Doorhy
766 Nathan Hill

765 Sam Fathizadeh

NO AR WN -

Team - LaGrange (Lyons)
Team Score (places):74

774 Danny Kilrea
775 Matt Begeman
772 Vince Zona
773 Connor Madell
779 Tim McCarthy
776 Alex Pall

783 Dan Palmer

NS WN -

Team - Downers Grove (South)
Team Score (places):133

750 Jack LaLonde
752 Stephen Pipilas
751 Max O'Meara
748 Joey Eterno

757 Alan Zhou

753 Austin Rutkowski
755 Eddie Siuda

N0 A WN A

Results By River City Race Management

Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr

So

Jr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Jr

So
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr

Sr
So
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Fr

IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central
Final Team Results

Boys
Boys Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 15:28.98
1 1 14:57.39  14:57.39 0:00.00
6 7 15:25.36  30:22.75 0:27.97
8 15 15:29.34  45:52.09 0:31.95
12 27 15:35.43 1:01:27.52 0:38.04
18 45 15:57.37 1:17:24.89 0:59.98
(19) (64) 15:57.65 1:33:22.54 1:00.26
(33) (97) 16:14.62 1:49:37.16 1:17.23
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 15:40.33
3 3 15:14.68  15:14.68 0:00.00
11 14 15:34.72  30:49.40 0:20.04
15 29 15:44.12  46:33.52 0:29.44
16 45 15:49.21 1:02:22.73  0:34.53
20 65 15:58.91 1:18:21.64 0:44.23
(27) (92) 16:11.47 1:34:33.11 0:56.79
(48) (140) 16:32.41 1:51:05.52 1:17.73
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 15:39.15
2 2 15:01.93  15:01.93 0:00.00
7 9 15:27.31  30:29.24 0:25.38
10 19 15:33.40  46:02.64 0:31.47
17 36 15:53.89 1:01:56.53 0:51.96
38 74 16:19.22 1:18:15.75 1:17.29
(40) (114) 16:22.83 1:34:38.58 1:20.90
(58) (172) 16:45.24 1:51:23.82 1:43.31
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 16:04.31
9 9 15:32.24  15:32.24 0:00.00
14 23 15:4411  31:16.35 0:11.87
23 46 16:07.28  47:23.63 0:35.04
26 72 16:11.23 1:03:34.86 0:38.99
61 133 16:46.69 1:20:21.55 1:14.45
(75) (208) 17:06.88 1:37:28.43 1:34.64
(79) (287) 17:20.96 1:54:49.39 1:48.72
1 10/31/2015 01:16:33



Race Date

October 31, 2015

Bib No

Name

IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central

Final Team Results

Team - Downers Grove (North)
Team Score (places):134

736
735
744
734
742
741
743

N GO D WN -

Alec Danner
Nick Chudzik
Jacob Ridderhoff
Ryan Birkmeier
Matt Moravec
Sam McCool
Robert Prescott

Team - Plainfield (South)
Team Score (places):155

859
861
862
858
863
866
864

~NOoO A WN

Austin Brown
Hunter Dyer

Andy Bhatia

John Partee
Andrew Nunez
Andrew Holba
Christian Knowlton

Jr

So
So
So
So
So
Sr

Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr

So
Fr

Team - Chicago (St. Ignatius Col
Team Score (places): 169

722
728
723
729
724
726
725

~NO O hA WN -

Dan Santino
Michael OBroin
Vince Lewis
Lyndon Vickrey
Joe Amoruso
Christopher Jeske
Jack Morgan

Sr
So
Sr
Jr

Jr

Sr
Sr

Team - Palos Heights (Shepard)
Team Score (places):218

832
833
834
835
840
841
837

~NO OhA WN

Caleb Washington
Paul Milkus
Garreft White
Kevin Callahan
Kevin Courtney
Jose Beltran

Joey laquinta

Jr
Jr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Jr

Results By River City Race Management

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 16:03.75

15:16.49
31:24.52
47:36.57
1:03:52.89
1:20:18.74
1:36:59.94
1:53:54.28

0:00.00
0:51.54
0:55.56
0:59.83
1:09.36
1:24.71
1:.37.85

Average Time: 16:13.19

16:01.48
32:13.33
48:25.66
1:04:38.00
1:21:05.96
1:37:36.77
1:54:23.00

0:00.00
0:10.37
0:10.85
0:10.86
0:26.48
0:29.33
0:44.75

Average Time: 16:12.25

15:23.25
31:41.10
48:03.39
1:04:31.30
1:21:01.23
1:38:24.00
1:56:20.04

0:00.00
0:54.60
0:59.04
1:04.66
1:06.68
1:59.52
2:32.79

Average Time: 16:24.04

Boys
Boys Varsity

Overall Cumulative
Place Place Time
Finish Position- 5
4 4 15:16.49
25 29 16:08.03
29 58 16:12.05
34 92 16:16.32
42 134 16:25.85
(53) (187) 16:41.20
(69) (256) 16:54.34
Finish Position- 6
21 21 16:01.48
28 49 16:11.85
30 79 16:12.33
31 110 16:12.34
45 155 16:27.96
47) (202) 16:30.81
(60) (262) 16:46.23
Finish Position- 7
5 5 15:23.25
35 40 16:17.85
39 79 16:22.29
44 123 16:27.91
46 169 16:29.93
(80) (249) 17:22.77
(104) (353) 17:56.04
Finish Position- 8
13 13 15:36.37
22 35 16:01.52
43 78 16:27.85
67 145 16:53.74
73 218 17:00.72
(91) (309) 17:45.22
(96) (405) 17:48.28

16:36.37
31:37.89
48.05.74
1:04:59.48
1:22:00.20
1:39:45.42
1.57:33.70

0:00.00
0:25.15
0:51.48
1:17.37
1:24.35
2:08.85
2:11.91

10/31/2015 01:16:34



IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central

Race Date
October 31, 2015 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name YEAR Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Lisle (Benet Academy) Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):242 Average Time: 16:33.59
1 784 Kelly Crombie Sr 24 24 16:07.32 16:07.32 0:00.00
2 786 William Engels Fr 37 61 16:19.10  32:26.42 0:11.78
3 788 Matt Kowalczyk Sr 52 113 16:39.38  49:05.80 0:32.06
4 789 Zach Kowalczyk Sr 63 176 16:49.95 1.05:55.75 0:42.63
5 790 Connor O'Keefe Fr 66 242 16:52.19 1:22:47.94 0:44.87
6 792 Michael Welsh Jr (72) (314) 16:59.94 1:39:47.88 0:52.62
7 785 Patrick Engels Jr (76) (390) 17:08.43 1:56:56.31 1:.01.11
Team - Berwyn-Cicero (Morton) Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):280 Average Time: 16:46.73
1 680 Eduardo Martinez Sr 32 32 16:13.71 16:13.71 0:00.00
2 681 Armando Arreola Sr 41 73 16:24.46 32:38.17 0:10.75
3 683 Nathan Morrelly Fr 55 128 16:43.68 49:21.85 0:29.97
4 690 Jorge Rodriguez Sr 59 187 16:46.16 1:06:08.01 0:32.45
5 689 Armando Rodriguez Jr 93 280 17:45.66 1:23:53.67 1:31.95
6 686 Colin Anderson So (117) (397) 18:36.41 1:42:30.08 2:22.70
7 684 BetolLuna Sr (119) (516) 18:39.56 2:01:09.64 2:25.85
Team - Romeoville (H.S.) Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):313 Average Time: 16:53.34
1 870 Ian Irvine Sr 51 51 16:35.78 16:35.78 0:00.00
2 874 DanFord So 56 107 16:44.10 33:19.88 0:08.32
3 876 Zeke Cabanas Sr 57 164 16:44.70  50:04.58 0:08.92
4 872 Justin Suits Jr 64 228 16:50.85 1:06:55.43 0:15.07
5 871 David Andrews Sr 85 313 17:31.29 1:24:26.72 0:55.51
6 873 Carlos Ibanez Jr (87) (400) 17:34.51 1:42:01.23 0:58.73
7 875 Tony Vodicka Sr (112) (512) 18:08.03 2:00:09.26 1:32.25
Team - Villa Park (Willowbrook) Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):371 Average Time: 17:10.87
1 894 Marco Martinez Sr 49 49 16:32.79 16:32.79 0:00.00
2 896 MattCaron Fr 74 123 17:02.95  33:35.74 0:30.16
3 902 Chris Turek Sr 77 200 17:11.55  50:47.29 0:38.76
4 898 Henry Dahl Sr 83 283 17:28.19 1:.08:15.48 0:55.40
5 900 Michael Isaacson So 88 371 17:38.89 1.25:54.37 1.06.10
6 905 Jacob Christiansen Jr (94) (465) 17:46.10 1:43:40.47 1:13.31
7 895 Casey King Jr (113) (578) 18:11.79 2:01:52.26 1:39.00

Results By River City Race Management
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Race Date

October 31, 2015

Bib No

Name

Team - Lockport (Twp.)
Team Score (places):373

801
794
796
797
803
798
795

NO A WON -

Robert Elwood
Cade Musich

Jon Crosse

Marc Schelli
Lucas Czerwonka
Donovan Paske
Nathan Murray

IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central

Final Team Results

YEAR

Jr
So
Sr
Fr
Jr
Fr
So

Team - Oak Lawn (Community)
Team Score (places):409

812
809
811
810
816
815
808

~NO A WN -

Steve Raybouid
Diego Arana

Ricky Lewandowski
Brian Baldwin
Romello Williams
Sergio Serna

Chris Aherne

Team - Palos Hills (Stagg)
Team Score (places):423

844
845
852
849
848
847
850

~NOOThA WN -

Jared Tarantino
Anthony Koncius
Pat Harper
Justin Hobart
Khamis Suleiman
Kyle Madura
Nate Haeflin

Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr

So
Jr

Sr
So
Jr

So
So

Team - Blue Island (Eisenhower)
Team Score (places):435

701
697
696
694
703
695
702

NO A WN -

Jordi Rangel
Gabriel Esparza
Josh English
Nick Chapan
Jesus Valadez
Alex Damien
Emanuel Rojas

Sr
Sr
So
So
Sr
Jr

Sr

Results By River City Race Management

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 17:08.64

16:52.18
33:48.65
50:45.17
1.08:08.71
1:25:43.21
1:43:22.90
2:01:15.06

0:00.00
0:04.29
0:04.34
0:31.36
0:42.32
0:47.51
0:59.98

Average Time: 17:22.81

16:32.99
33:19.78
51.07.86
1:08:58.41
1:26:54.03
1:44:59.29
2:03:38.35

0:00.00
0:13.80
1:15.09
1:17.56
1:22.63
1:.32.27
2:06.07

Average Time: 17:29.88

16:43.64
34:00.52
51:46.16
1:09:35.21
1:27:29.40
1:.45:31.27
2:04:44.09

0:00.00
0:33.24
1:02.00
1:05.41
1:10.55
1:18.23
2:29.18

Average Time: 17:37.57

Boys
Boys Varsity
Overall Cumulative
Place Place Time
Finish Position- 13
65 65 16:52.18
70 135 16:56.47
71 206 16:56.52
81 287 17:23.54
86 373 17:34.50
(89) (462) 17:39.69
(101) (563) 17:52.16
Finish Position- 14
50 50 16:32.99
62 112 16:46.79
95 207 17:48.08
99 306 17:50.55
103 409 17:55.62
(111) (520) 18:05.26
(118) (638) 18:39.06
Finish Position - 15
54 54 16:43.64
78 132 17:16.88
92 224 17:45.64
97 321 17:49.05
102 423 17:54.19
(108) (531) 18:01.87
(121) (652) 19:12.82
Finish Position - 16
36 36 16:18.29
84 120 17:31.24
90 210 17:42.76
109 319 18:02.34
116 435 18:33.21
(120) (555) 18:48.17
(122) (677) 19:28.12

16:18.29
33:49.53
51.32.29
1:09:34.63
1:28:07.84
1.46:56.01
2:06:24.13

0:00.00
1:12.95
1:24 .47
1.44.05
2:14.92
2:29.88
3:09.83

10/31/2015 01:16:35



Race Date
October 31, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Summit (Argo)
Team Score (places):.458

885
882
883
889
890
887
884

Christian Delgado
Alvaro Barajas
Ernan Cruz
Manuel Rangel
Adrian Starczowski
Dan McGee
Carlos Delatorre

~NOoOabd WN A

Team - Chicago (Curie)
Team Score (places):565

714
11
712
716
708
709
713

Luis Jaramitlo

lvan Fernandez
Eduardo Gonzalez
Aldo Vaca
D'angelo Alanis
Cortorian Causey
Benjamin Hugh

NO O WN -

Team - Bolingbrook
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 704 Bjorn Shroda
2 706 Caleb Robertson
3 705 Joshua Beyler

Team - Burbank (Reavis)
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 707 Jonathan Behling

Team - Chicago (Hubbard)
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 717 Andres Ortiz
2 718 Jorge Martinez

Team - Plainfield (East)
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 856 Emmanuel Angomas

Results By River City Race Management

<

Sr
So
So
Jr

Sr
Jr

So

Jr

Sr
Sr
Sr
So
Fr
So

Sr
Jr
So

Jr

So
Sr

Fr

IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central

Final Team Results

)

Boys
Boys Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 17:36.99
68 68 16:53.82  16:53.82 0:00.00
82 150 17:27.58 34:21.40 0:33.76
98 248 17:50.47 52:11.87 0:56.65
100 348 17:50.55 1:10:02.42 0:56.73
110 458 18:02.55 1:28:04.97 1:08.73
(114) (572) 18:12.17 1:46:17.14 1:18.35
(115) (687) 18:28.65 2:04:45.79 1:34.83
Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 18:49.15
105 105 17:56.70  17:56.70 0:00.00
106 211 17:57.19 35:53.89 0:00.49
107 318 17:57.49 53:51.38 0:00.79
123 441 20:05.20 1:13:56.58 2:08.50
124 565 20:09.17 1:34:.05.75  2:12.47
(125) (690) 21:23.54 1:55:29.29 3:26.84
(126) (816) 21:39.54 2:17:08.83 3:42.84
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 16:49.83 16:49.83 0:00.00
Less Than 5 17:08.78 33:58.61 0:18.95
Less Than 5 17:09.53 51:08.14 0:19.70
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 16:50.95 16:50.95 0:00.00
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 18:32.30 18:32.30 0:00.00
Less Than 5 20:14.61 38:46.91 1:42.31
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 16:36.81 16:36.81 0:00.00
5 10/31/2015 01:16:35



IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central

Race Date
October 31, 2015 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
BibNo Name YEAR Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Plainfield (East) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
2 857 TylerKiska Sr Less Than § 17:37.03 34:13.84 1:00.22
Team - Chicago (Kelly) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):inc. Average Time:
1 719 Christian Espinoza So Less Than 5 20:22.68 20:22.68 0:00.00
Team - Chicago (Mt. Carmel) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 721 Conor Fagan Jr Less Than 5 17:10.36 17:10.36 0:00.00
2 720 Brendan Jacobs Sr Less Than 5 17:13.12 34:23.48 0:02.76
Team - Harvey (Thornton) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 758 Harry Osborne Jr Less Than 5 16:32.09 16:32.09 0:00.00
2 759 Allen Davis Sr Less Than 5 17:34.21 34:06.30 1:.02.12
Team - Maywood (Proviso East) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 806 Jeremiah Lewis Sr Less Than 5 18:42.32 18:42.32 0:00.00
2 807 Mario Valtierrez Sr Less Than 5 19:49.36 38:31.68 1:07.04

Results By River City Race Management 6 10/31/2015 01:16:36



